

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Driving Indiana's Economic Growth

Design Memorandum No. 18-25

November 8, 2018

TO:	All Design, Operations, and District Personnel, and Consultants
FROM:	<u>/s/Todd Shields</u> Todd Shields Statewide Asset Management Engineer Statewide Technical Services Division
SUBJECT:	Engineering Assessment Manual
EFFECTIVE:	As noted

The INDOT Engineering Assessment Manual has been approved. This manual replaces guidance previously contained in the *Indiana Design Manual*, Chapter 5.

This manual applies as follows:

- 1. For active projects in the program, all projects that have not yet had a Stage 1 submission;
- 2. For the internal INDOT Asset Management Call Process, the FY25 Call and FY23 Placeholder submissions.
- 3. Projects that are being deliberated as part of the current FY24 Call or FY22 Placeholder process will have scope documents finalized prior to Stage 1 plan submission.

The Engineering Assessment Manual is available from the INDOT Designers webpage, <u>https://www.in.gov/indot/2731.htm</u>, under the heading Engineering Assessment.

Please contact Todd Shields (<u>tshields@indot.in.gov</u>) with any questions.